

**United States**  
**COURT OF APPEALS**  
**for the Ninth Circuit**

---

PORTLAND-COLUMBIA LUMBER CO.,  
a Corporation,

*Appellant,*

v.

J. W. FEAK, d/b/a J. W. FEAK MERCAN-  
TILE COMPANY,

*Appellee.*

---

**BRIEF FOR APPELLANT**

---

Appeal from the District Court of the United States for  
the Western District of Washington, Southern Division.

---

**FILED**

SEP 20 1950

JUSTIN N. REINHARDT,  
Portland, Oregon,  
*Attorney for Appellant.*

**PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK**

## INDEX TO BRIEF

	Page
Statement of Jurisdiction.....	1
Statement of the Case.....	2
Statement of Facts.....	3
Statute Involved .....	5
Statement of Points to Be Relied Upon.....	6
Summary of Argument.....	7
Argument:	
Point 1 .....	8
Point 2 .....	15
Conclusion .....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES  
CASES

	Page
Annotations: 44 A.L.R. 215; 119 A.L.R. 1142.....	19
Chozo Yano, et al. v. Ledman, et al., 188 N.Y.S. 764 (N.Y.C. 1921), Rev. 192 N.Y.S. 647 (1922).....	12
Crawford v. Dahlenberg, et al., 221 Mo. App. 600, 283 S.W. 65 (1926) .....	17
Derami, Inc. v. John B. Cabot, Inc., et al., 273 App. Div. 717, 79 N.Y.S. (2d) 664 (1948) .....	8, 20
A. B. Fosseen & Co. v. Kennewick Supply & Storage Co., 144 Wash. 67, 256 Pac. 779 (1927).....	11
Frankel, et al. v. Foreman & Clark, 33 Fed. (2d) 83, 2 Cir. (1929) .....	22
Hartman Pac. Co., Inc. v. Estee, 127 Wash. 151, 219 Pac. 867 (1923), on rehearing 131 Wash. 697, 229 Pac. 326 (1924).....	10
Haughey v. Belmont Quadrangle Drilling Corp., 284 N.Y. 136, 29 N.E. (2d) 649, 130 A.L.R. 1331 .....	24
Hess v. Seitzick, et al., 95 Wash. 393, 163 Pac. 941 (1917) .....	11, 16
Hughes v. Eastern Ry. & Lbr. Co., 93 Wash. 558, 161 Pac. 343 (1916).....	11
Magnes v. Sioux City Nursery & Seed Co., 14 Colo. App. 219, 59 Pac. 879 (1900) .....	16
Obrecht v. Crawford, 175 Md. 385, 2 Atl. (2d) 1, 119 A.L.R. 1129 (1938) .....	18
Sheldon v. Argos Mercantile Corp., 194 App. Div. 472, 185 N.Y.S. 513 (1920), aff'd 233 N.Y. 585, 135 N.E. 928 (1922).....	12
Sonken-Golamba Corp., et al. v. Butler Iron & Steel Co., 119 Fed. (2d) 283, 8 Cir. (1941), Cert. den. 314 U.S. 683.....	24

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (Cont.)

	Page
Washam v. Wood, 177 Wash. 183, 31 Pac. (2d) 508 (1934) .....	11
Waumbeck Mfg. Co. v. Alfandri, et al., 196 App. Div. 64, 187 N.Y.S. 439 (1921).....	23
Worcester Bleach & Dye Works v. Dlugasch, 181 N.Y.S. 44 (1920).....	14

### TEXTBOOKS

Williston on Sales, Rev. Ed. (1948), Secs. 546, 550a, 582 .....	19
--	----

### STATUTES

Sec. 64, Uniform Sales Act, Wash. Rem. Rev. Stat., Sec. 5836-64 .....	5, 7, 8
28 U.S.C.A., Sec. 1291.....	2
28 U.S.C.A., Sec. 1332 (a) (1) .....	2
